
From: 	 Edward.Carranza@dot.gov  
To: 	 Hamayasu, Toru 
Sent: 	 9/14/2007 6:16:21 AM 
Subject: 	 Re: July Honolulu PMOC Monitoring Report 
Attachments: 	 LESLIE ROBERS.vcf 

Thanks for your prompt response Toru. I mentioned to the Mayor when he was here on Wednesday 
that we are working together towards getting "project ready" for your imminent PE entry 
request early next year, so keep up the good work. Have a nice weekend, and we'll have to meet 
maybe in November here in SF for a status update with our PMOC. 

	 Original Message 	 
From: Hamayasu, Toru <thamayasu@honolulu.gov > 
To: Carranza, Edward <FTA> 
Cc: Kurio, Phyllis <pkurio@honolulu.gov ›; Luu, Catherine <FTA>; Tahir, Nadeem <FTA>; 
MccarronFrancis@bah.com  <Mccarron Francis@bah.com›; Belizaire_Justine@bah.com  
<Belizaire Justine@bah.com›; Hunt, John <FTA>; Nguyen, Kim <FTA>; Fisher, Ronald <FTA>; 
Libberton, Sean <FTA>; Zakel, Anthony <FTA>; Matley, Ted <FTA>; Simon Zweighaft 
<zweighaft@infraconsultllc.com>; Van Epps, James <VanEpps@pbworld.com›; Kaku, Melvin N 
<mkaku@honolulu.gov> 
Sent: Fri Sep 14 01:02:32 2007 
Subject: RE: July Honolulu PMOC Monitoring Report 

Thank you, Ed. I have been in communication with Justine and she had also requested to provide 
the updated documents. I am preparing to send her the 2nd draft PMP tomorrow. The master 
schedule is still jointly being developed by PB and us. BFMP is not ready. We are discussing 
various project delivery methods and we should be able to elaborate on the subject at the next 
PM0 meeting in October. 

Toru 

From: Edward.Carranza@dot.gov  [mailto:Edward.Carranza@dot.gov]  
Sent: Thursday, September 13, 2007 4:10 AM 
To: Hamayasu, Toru 
Cc: Kurio, Phyllis; Catherine.Luu@dot.gov ; Nadeem.Tahir@dot.gov ; Mccarron Francis@bah.com ; 
Belizaire Justine@bah.com ; John.Hunt@dot.gov ; Kim.Nguyen@dot.gov ; Ronald.Fisher@dot.gov ; 
Sean.Libberton@dot.gov ; Anthony.Zakel@dot.gov ; Ted.Matley@dot.gov  
Subject: FW: July Honolulu PMOC Monitoring Report 

Dear Mr. Hamayasu: 

Attached for your information is the above referenced Honolulu Report from Booz Allen 
Hamilton, our Project Management Oversight Contractor (PMOC). To help the project move forward 
into the Preliminary Engineering phase of the FTA Section 5309 New Starts Program, please 
continue to work and share information with the FTA and our PMOC. In addition, you should 
provide updated versions of the Project Management Plan, the Bus Fleet Management Plan, and 
the schedule from the plans received in June 2007 to the PMOC for its review at your earliest 
convenience. To follow up with the meeting held in our San Francisco office on July 25, 2007, 
please continue to work and discuss with the PMOC and the FTA on the best contracting 
strategies for planning and executing all the project phases successfully. If you have any 
questions or comments, please call Nadeem Tahir, our Director in the Office of Program 
Management & Oversight, at (415) 744-3113, or Cathy Luu, our program manager assigned to this 
project, at (415) 744-2730 or E-Mail Cathy at catherine.luu@dot.gov . 

Sincerely, 

AR00147384 



Edward Carranza, Jr. 
Deputy Regional Administrator, Region IX 

AR00147385 


